Clinton County Board of Supervisors

Clinton County Administration Building 1900 North Third Street

Dan Srp Tom Determann Jim Irwin, Jr.

www.clintoncounty-ia.gov

P.O. Box 2957 Clinton, Iowa 52733-2957 Telephone: (563) 244-0575

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Clinton County Board of Supervisors will meet at the following time and place: Monday, June 13, 2022, 9:00 A.M. Clinton County Administration Building, Conference Room B, 1900 N. 3rd St., Clinton, IA. The public may join the Zoom meeting by phone by dialing 1-253-215-8782 and entering the access code 9341856401. The public may also join through the internet by following this web address: https://zoom.us/join Enter meeting Code: 9341856401 and then password clinton23.

9:00 a.m. Review Correspondence & Claims

Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance

9:15 a.m. Formal Action & Motions

Claims Approval

CONSENT AGENDA

- RESOLUTION 2022-168: Appointment Conservation
- RESOLUTION 2022-169: Fiscal Year 2023 tobacco permits

RESOLUTIONS

- RESOLUTION: Home Base Iowa award Holland
- RESOLUTION: Approve the County Engineer employment contract
- RESOLUTION: Set wages for exempt Sheriff's Office staff
- RESOLUTION: Change FSLA status for Sheriff's Office sergeant positions
- RESOLUTION: Set wage, FSLA status and appoint Civilian Assistant Jail Administrator

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

GENERAL PUBLIC

DEPARTMENT HEADS, ELECTED OFFICIALS & EMPLOYEES

DISCUSSION WITH POSSIBLE ACTION

1. Beacon/County Assessor Information

10:00 a.m. United Way presentation

The Supervisors will receive a presentation from representatives of the United Way of Clinton County.

10:30 a.m. YWCA Clinton Empowerment Center Supportive Housing Project presentation The Supervisors will receive a presentation from representatives of the YWCA about its proposed project.